

SC 21 of 2022

CNR No. WBJP090000412022

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 12.04.2022

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, ADJ, Mal, Jalpaiguri

The case record is received from Ld. District Judge, Jalpaiguri for trial and disposal

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Accused is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

None appears for State

The case is adjourned

Fix: 24.06.2022 for appearance and appointment of Ld. PP.

Let the copy of the order be communicated to the Ld. PP, Jalpaiguri for appointment of PP and production of CD.

Dict & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Ld. PP, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri