

SC 21 of 2022

CNR No. WBJP090000412022

JO CODE: WB00616

Order dated 03.05.2023

Accused is absent on repeated call.

None appeared for the accused.

Ld. PP in charge is present with two witnesses namely, Bijeta Oraon and Amrapali Oraon. Heard Ld. PP in charge.

Considered.

Issue W/A against the accused Roshan Oraon fixing **05.06.2023** for ER of W/A.

The fixed schedule is hereby cancelled.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri