

ST CASE NO. 02 (March) 2023
SC NO. 21 of 2022
Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 220/2021 dated 08.12.2021
CNR No. WBJP090000412022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 7
Date : 11.06.2024

Accused Roshan Oraon is found present on court bail.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **13.08.2024** for further examination of PW1

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be called for.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri