

ST CASE NO. 02 (March) 2023
SC NO. 21 of 2022
Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 220/2021 dated 08.12.2021
CNR No. WBJP090000412022

Order No. 15
Date : 19.12.2025

Accused Roshan Oraon is found present on court bail.

Today is fixed for evidence.

LD. PP in charge is present.

Witnesses namely, Bablu Oraon, Sani Kheria and Amrapali Oraon are present and examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Fix:30.01.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri